101-065
Model 0014 Cartridge Circulator
Effective: February 10, 2009	                                                                                             Supersedes: October 1, 2002
Submittal Data Information
Job: Engineer: Contractor: Rep:
ITEM NO. MODEL NO. IMP. DIA. G.P.M. HEAD/FT. H.P. ELEC. CHAR.
Do it Once. Do it Right.®
TACO INC., 1160 Cranston Street, Cranston, RI 02920     Telephone: (401) 942-8000      Fax: 942-2360

 Shaft: Ceramic
 Bearings: Carbon
Model Nomenclature
F –   Cast Iron, Flanged
SF – Stainless Steel, Flanged
Variations:
Z  – Zoning circulator
 J  – Bronze cartridge with Cast Iron casing
Performance Data
Head Range:  0 – 22 Feet
Connection Sizes:  3/4”, 1”, 1-1/4”, 1-1/2” Flanged
For Indoor use only
F
G
C
B
A
D
Mounting Positions
Standard Optional OK if over
20 psi
Flange Orientation
Pump Dimensions & Weights
   A B C D F G Ship Wt.
0014-F1 Cast Iron 7-1/4 184 5-13/16 148 3-1/4 83 3-5/16 84 5-3/8 137 6-1/2 165 12.0 5.5
0014-SF1 St. Steel 7-1/4 184 5-13/16 148 3-1/4 83 3-5/16 84 5-3/8 137 6-1/2 165 12.0 5.5
0014-F1 115 60 1 1.55 3250 1/8
0014-SF1 115 60 1 1.55 3250 1/8
Type         Impedance Protected
 Options      220/50/1,  220/60/1,  230/60/1,  100/110/50/60/1